
Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY
Region 7 - Central Visayas

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

RFQ # 2022-07-509

15 luty 2022

The Philippine Statistics Authority-Region 7 (PSA-R07) through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) will underlake Alternative irode of Procurement,
ShopPing, forthe Procurement of Lot 3: Cleaning Materials for Negros Oriental Philsys Registration Centers and Personnel lor lheyeat 2022

Name of Project Supplies for Negros Oriental PhilSys Regiskation Centers and Personnel for the year

2022

Solicitation (/fposted at the PhIIGEPS) 0700-2022-07 -105

Purchase Request No. 0746-2022-05-0038

Location
PSA Negros oriental Provincial ffice, Purple Bldg., Bagacay, Dumaguete Caty, Negros
0riental

Brief Description Delergent Powder, Trashbag, Disinfectant Spray

Quantity

120 packs of Detergent Powder;360 rolls of Trashbag;112 cans of Disinfectant Spray

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) 99,400.00

Contract Duration 5-10 days after receipt of P0
Date of Delivery 5-10 days after receipt of PO

Please quote your best price for the item described herein, subiect to the Terms and Conditions provided in this RFe. Submit your sealed quotation
duly signed by you or your duly authorized repr*entative personally not later than 22 Julv 2022. 3:fl) pM.

,Vote: Orrme submrbs ion ot accomplished bid tomls will not be accepted.

For any clarilication, you may contact Ms. Maria Chilo Dimataluan with tel. no. 03i) 422_4312.

R07 BAC Chairperson

Terms and Conditions:

1. Only the suppliers registered at the Philippine Govemment Electronic Procurement System (philGEpS) shall be allowed to submit the quotation.

2 All entries must be typewritten/printed legibly in tre Bid Form. Failure to use this form will result to disqualifcation of your bid.

3. Bidders shall provide conect and accurate information required in this form.

4. lfthe procurement is done by lot, the bidder may quote for any or all lots and must quote allthe items under a specific lot.

5 Any interlineations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or your duly authorized representativds.

6. Late submission ofquotation shall not be accepted.

7. Bids exceeding the ABC for each item/lot shall be disqualified.

8. Award of contract shall be made to the Lo,/'rest Calculated and Responsive Bidder which complies wih the specifications and olher terms and
conditions as stated herein.

9. The Lo\.vest Calculated and Responsive Bidder shall be informed immediately.

a*qr-
EDWINA M: CARRIAGA



PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY

Region 7 - Central Visayas

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Page 2

10. ln case of two or more bidders are determined to have submitted the Lowest Calculated Quotation/Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation, the
PSA shall adopt and employ "drawlots" as the tie-breaking method to finally determine the single winning provider in accordance with GPPB Circular 00-
2005.

11. The item/s shall be delivered according to the requirements specified in the Technical Specifications.

'12. The PSA shall have the right to inspect and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity to the technical specifications.

13. The following documentary requirements must be submitted prior to issuance of Purchase Order/Contract:

. Moyor's/Business Permit

. PhiIGEPS Registrdtion Number/Certificote

. lncome/Business Tox Return (Iot ABC' obove P500K)

. Omnibus Sworn Stotement (fot ABC' dbove P50K)

14. The PSA reserves the right to reject any or all bid proposals, ordeclares the bidding a failure, or notto award the contract, and makes no assurance

that a contract shall be entered into as a result of this invitation.

15. Payment shall be made after delivery and upon the submission of the required supporting documents, i.e. documentary requirements mentioned

above (item no. 13), billing statement from the supplier. Our Government Servicing Bank, i.e. the Land Bank of the Philippines, shall credit the amount

due to the suppliels identified bank account not earlier than twenty-four (24 hours), but not later than forty-eight (48) hours, upon receipt ofour advice.

16. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percent (0.1%) of the value of the goods not delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall

be imposed per day of delay. ThePSAshall rescind the contract once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) ofthe
amount of the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies to it.



PHILIPPINE STAIISTICS AUTHORITY

Region 7 - CentralVisayag

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Page 3

BID FORM

IMPORTANT NOTES/INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Make sure to read the Terms and Conditions stated in the Request for Quotation before filling out this form

2. Use this form for your quotation. Additional bidder's proposalcan also be attached to this form.

3. Accomplish this form correctly and accurately.

4. 0o not alter the contents of this form in any way.

5. All technical specifcations are mandatory. Failure to comply with any ol the mandatory requirements will disqualify your quotation

6. Ensure to indicate the price for the whole lot and the unit price per unit.

7. Ensure to fill-up the TOTAL AITOUNT lN WORDS.

8. Ensure to check the'Compliance with Technical Specifrcations' Column.

9. Submit your bid sealed in an envelope.

10. Failure to follow these instructions will result to the disqualification of your entire quotation/bid.

Omnibus Sworn Statement (Must be
submitted prior to the issuance of PO)

Item

No.

Item/s and specification/s
(minimum)

Unit otv
Apprcved Budget
lor lhe Contnct
(ABC) per unit

Unit Price
(in Peso)

Please

indicate yout

offer/pice
here.

Tolal
Amount

(vAT

inclusive)

Compliance with
Technical

Specifications
(please check)

YES NO

Procurement of Supplies for
Negros Oriental PhilSys
Registration Centers and
Personnel for the Year 2022

1 Lot 3: Cleaning Materials lot 99,400.00 ( ) ( )

31

Detergent Powder
All-purpose; 1Kg; Phosphate-
free formula; Suitable for
floors, cleaning toilet and bathroom walls,
and laundry

pack 120 115.00 ( ) ( )

32
Trashbag
Plastic, Black, XL, 10's per roll roll 360 160.00 ( ) ( )

3.3

Disinfectant Spray
Aerosol-type, 400-550 grams,
kills 99.9% of fungi, viruses, and bacteria,
eliminates odor at the source,
disinfects all kinds of hard and soft surfaces

can 250.00 ( ) ( )

*.*inclusive of delivery charges ( ) ( )

Note: Place od delivery: Philippine Statistics
Authority - Negros Oriental Provincial Office,
Puple Bldg., Bagcay, Dumaguete City

( ) ( )

Olher Requiremenls

PhilGeps Registration ( ) ( )

2022 l\4ayor's Permit ( ) ( )

( ) ( )

112



Other Requirements:

Mode ol Pavment: SEND BILL Arangement or
within thirty (30) working deys after receipt of the
billing statement.

( ) ( )

Price suotation/s validitv: Must be valid fot a
pe od ol thidy 130) calendar days from lhe date of
submiss,or.

( ) ( )

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS ;

0ther Requirements

Terms of Payment:

Payment shell be mede either through check or Land Benk's LDDAP-ADNBa\| Trunsfet fecility, within thirty (30) days efter

Submission of Bi ing/Statement ol Account and Uset Acceptance ol the product. Bank fransler fee shall be charged against
the cred itor's account.

Payment Details:

Banking lnstitution

Account Number:

Account Name

Branch:

After having carefully read and accepted your Terms and Conditions. lilve quote you on the item at prices noted above,

PrintedNameofauthorizedrepreSenlative/Signature-
Position:

Name of Company

TIN #: (Please specify il VAT or NON-VAT)

Address Email Address

Fax No. . Tel No.: Cellphone No._
Date: _


